Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615

Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov December 13, 2019 Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2019-00441

Garrard County Water Association, Inc. (Purchased Water Adjustment)

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted December 11, 2019 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Twee R. Punson

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

GP/AH





DEC 06 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

December 05, 2019

Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 FILED

DEC 11 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dear Executive Director:

Please find enclosed the Association's request for a purchased water rate adjustment. This adjustment request is due to the increased cost of wholesale water from the City of Berea that will be effective on January 10, 2020. Exhibit "A" is attached to the application showing this agreed to rate increase.

Also, enclosed is a revised tariff sheet reflecting the one cent per thousand gallons adjustment.

The Association will notify its customers of the rate adjustment before rendering the first customer statement reflecting the increase.

If additional information should be required, please advise.

Sincerely,

5th

Sean Smith General Manager

Enclosures

*Garrard County Water Association, Inc. 315 Lexington Road P. O. Box 670 Lancaster, KY 40444

*Sean Smith General Manager Garrard County Water Association, Inc. 315 Lexington Road P. O. Box 670 Lancaster, KY 40444